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LC Fiber Optic Connectors — Field Polish Termination

* TIA/EIA-604 FOCIS-10 compatible connectors
¢ Exceed TIA/EIA-568-B.3 requirements

* Connector housing and boot colors follow TIA/EIA-568-C.3
suggested color identification scheme

¢ Insertion loss: 0.10dB average (multimode
and singlemode)

¢ Return loss: >20dB (multimode), >40dB (singlemode)

* Non-optical disconnect maintains data transmission under
tensile loads for jacketed cable

e Each simplex connector includes connector body/ferrule
assembly, crimp sleeve, one boot for 900um buffered fiber
and one boot for 1.6mm — 2.0mm jacketed cable and
one dust cap; 3.0mm jacketed cable connectors are also
available separately

* Each duplex connector includes two connector
body/ferrule assemblies, two crimp sleeves, two boots for
1.6mm — 2.0mm or 3.0mm jacketed cable or two boots for
900um buffered fiber, two dust caps and one duplex clip

* LC duplex clip available separately for duplexing two
simplex Panduit LC Connectors

¢ Fiber cable type: tight-buffered recommended

e Fiber cable size: accept 1.6mm —2.0mm or 3.0mm
jacketed cable, or 900pm buffered fiber (noted in
part description)

e For 250pm coated fiber termination, use 250 micron fiber
build-up tube kit or fan-out kits on pages C.27 — C.28

e Ferrule type: 1.25mm zirconia ceramic (highest durability
for repeated matings)

¢ Field polish termination — Panduit recommends
anaerobic adhesive on pages C.103, C.104

e Use field polish termination kit (FIELDKIT) on pages
C.103, C.104 of SA-NCCB51.

Part Number

Std. Std.
Pkg. Ctn.

Part Description Color Qty. Qty.

LC 10Gig™ OM3/OM4 Fiber Optic Connectors

FLCSMCXAQY

LC OptiCam® 10Gig™ 50/125pm OM3/OM4 multimode
simplex fiber optic connector for 900um tight-buffered
fiber installation.

Aqua 1 10

FLCSMCXAQY FLCDMCXAQY

LC OptiCam® 10Gig™ 50/125pm OM3/OM4 multimode
duplex Fiber Optic Connector for 900pum tight-buffered
fiber installation.

Aqua 1 10

LC OM2 Multimode Fiber Optic Connectors

LC multimode simplex fiber optic connector for 1.6mm —

2.0mm jacketed cable or 900um buffered fiber installation
LC multimode simplex fiber optic connector for 3.0mm
jacketed cable installation.

Black 1 10

Black 1 10

LC multimode duplex fiber optic connector for 1.6mm —
2.0mm jacketed cable installation.

Black 1 10

LC multimode duplex fiber optic connector for 900um
buffered fiber installation.

Black 1 10

FLCSMBLY
FLCDMCXAQY FLCSM3.0BL
FLCDMBLY
FLCDM900BLY
FLCSMBLY FLCDM3.0BL

LC multimode duplex fiber optic connector for 3.0mm
jacketed cable installation.

Black 1 10

FLCDMBLY

Order number of pieces required, in multiples of Standard Package Quantity.

Prime items appear in BOLD.




LC Fiber Optic Connectors — Field Polish Termination (continued)

FLCDMS3.0EI

FLCSSBUY

FLCDSBUY

FLCDS3.0BU

FLCCLIP-L

Std. Std.
Pkg. Ctn.

Part Number Part Description Color Qty. Qty.

LC OM1 Multimode Fiber Optic Connectors

FLCSMEIY LC multimode simplex fiber optic connector for 1.6mm — Electric 1 10
2.0mm jacketed cable or 900um buffered fiber installation. Ivory

FLCSM3.0EI LC multimode simplex fiber optic connector for 3.0mm Electric 1 10
jacketed cable installation. Ivory

FLCDMEIY LC multimode duplex fiber optic connector for 1.6mm — Electric = 1 10
2.0mm jacketed cable installation. Ivory

FLCDM900EIY  LC multimode duplex fiber optic connector for 900um Electric 1 10
buffered fiber installation. Ivory

FLCDMS3.0EI LC multimode duplex fiber optic connector for 3.0mm Electric 1 10
jacketed cable installation. Ivory

LC 0S1/0S2 Singlemode Fiber Optic Connectors

FLCSSBUY LC singlemode simplex fiber optic connector for 1.6mm — Blue 1 10
2.0mm jacketed cable or 900pm buffered fiber installation.

FLCSS3.0BU LC singlemode simplex fiber optic connector for 3.0mm Blue 1 10
jacketed cable installation.

FLCDSBUY LC singlemode duplex fiber optic connector for 1.6mm — Blue 1 10
2.0mm jacketed cable installation.

FLCDS900BUY LC singlemode duplex fiber optic connector for 900pym Blue 1 10
buffered fiber installation.

FLCDS3.0BU LC singlemode duplex fiber optic connector for 3.0mm Blue 1 10
jacketed cable installation.

LC 10Gig™ OMS3 Field Polish Boots

FLCBT900AQ-X LC 10Gig™ OMS Field Polish Boot for 900um buffered fiber. Aqua = 10 100

FLCBT2AQ-X LC 10Gig™ OMS Field Polish Boot for 1.6/2.0mm Aqua | 10 100
jacketed cable.

FLCBT3AQ-X LC 10Gig™ OMS Field Polish Boot for 3.0mm Aqua | 10 100
jacketed cable.

LC Duplex Clip

FLCCLIP-L LC duplex clip for duplexing two simplex Panduit LC field White = 50  —

polish multimode or singlemode connectors.
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www.panduit.com

For service and technical support, call 866-405-6654 (outside the U.S. and Canada, see catalog back cover).



T Life

Hu1Boe NapTHEPCTBO

000 “/1aiipINeKTPOHUKC” “LifeElectronics” LLC

MHH 7805602321 K 780501001 P/C 40702810122510004610 ®AKb "ABCO/IOT BAHK" (3A0) 6 2.CaHkm-Ilemep6bypee K/C 30101810900000000703 EUK 044030703

KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.
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Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru
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